

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

## APPELLATE SIDE

## WRIT PETITION NO. 3871 OF 2014

Mulla Sajid Gulam Dastagir .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Samir Kumbhakoni, Advocate for the petitioner  
Mr. A.I. Patel, AGP for R. Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM:- ANOOP V. MOHTA &

V. L. ACHLIYA, JJ.

DATED : -09/06/2015

P.C.

Issue notice to respondents No. 3, 4 and 5, returnable  
on 01/07/2015. Private notice is also permitted in addition.

(V. L. ACHLIYA, J.)

(ANOOP V. MOHTA, J.)

md.saleem