

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3871 OF 2014

Mulla Sajid Gulam DastagirPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Through Secretary,Respondent
Education Dept And Ors

Nisha Mehra, GOVERNMENT PLEADER WRIT CELLR.
NO. 1 AND 2

CORAM : **ANOOP V. MOHTA &
RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, JJ**

DATE : **31st March, 2017**

P.C. :

None for Petitioner when the matter was called out. Stand over as per C
M I S date. Interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)