

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3871 OF 2014

Mulla Sajid Gulam Dastagir

.....Petitioner

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra,
Through Secretary, Education Dept. And Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Samir Kumbhakoni for Petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Kadam, A.G.P. for Respondent-State.

**Coram : ANIL L. PANSARE &
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, JJ.**

Date : 4th May 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned A.G.P. seeks time to file reply. Time granted as a last chance.
2. Reply shall be filed within 14 working days, failing which the Petition shall proceed without reply and an adverse reference shall be drawn against the Respondents. A copy of reply shall be served to the other side.
3. List thereafter.
4. The Petitioner shall inform today's development to the Respondent Nos.3 to 5, who shall also file reply in the meantime, if so desired.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

[ANIL L. PANSARE, J.]