

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3871 OF 2014

Mulla Sajid Gulam Dastagir

.....Petitioner

Vs

The State of Maharashtra,

Through Secretary, Education Dept & Ors.

.....Respondents

.....

Mr. Samir Kumbhakoni, i/b Mr. Vinod Shejwal, for the Petitioner.

Mr. I. M. Khairdi, for the Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5.

Mr. Y. D. Pati, AGP for Respondent-State.

.....

**CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI,
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

DATED: 15th JUNE 2026

PC.:-

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5 seeks time to file reply. Time granted.
2. Learned AGP undertakes to file reply during the course of the day.
3. Stand over to **13th July 2026**.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)